# **CURRICULUM VITAE** OF **RACHEL PFAFMAN**

### **BUSINESS ADDRESSES**

Parkview Research Center 10622 Parkview Plaza Dr Fort Wayne, Indiana 46845

phone: 260.266.7739 Rachel.Pfafman@parkview.com

### **EDUCATION**

2020	MBA Management	Indiana Tech Fort Wayne, Indiana
2018	MPH Biostatistics	Indiana University Bloomington, Indiana
2016	BS Community Health	Indiana University Bloomington, Indiana

## PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

05/2018 to present	Research Project Lead	Parkview Research Center
		10622 Parkview Plaza Dr
		Fort Wayne, Indiana 46845

#### **AFFILIATIONS**

Parkview Regional Medical Center

Parkview Hospital Randallia

Parkview Physicians Group

Parkview Mirro Center for Research & Innovation

11109 Parkview Plaza Drive Fort Wayne, Indiana 46845

2200 Randallia Drive Fort Wayne, Indiana 46805

10501 Corporate Drive Fort Wayne, Indiana 46845

10622 Parkview Plaza Drive Fort Wayne, Indiana 46845

### **PUBLICATIONS**

Toscos, T., Drouin, M., Pater, J., Flanagan, M., Pfafman, R., Mirro, M. Selection biases in technology-based intervention research: patients' technology use relates to both demographic and health-related inequities, *Journal of the American Medical Informatics Association*, Volume 26, Issue 8-9, August/September 2019, Pages 835-839, https://doi.org/10.1093/jamia/ocz058

Pfafman, R., Pater, J., Reining, L., Drouin, M., Kerrigan, C., & Kardys, K. (2019, November). Connecting ACEs to in-patient behavioral health treatment associated with bullying/cyberbullying. In *APHA's 2019 Annual Meeting and Expo (Nov. 2-Nov. 6)*. American Public Health Association.

Jessica A. Pater, Rachel Pfafman, Amanda Coupe, Chanda Phelan, Tammy Toscos, and Maia Jacobs. 2021. Standardizing Reporting of Participant Compensation in HCI: A Systematic Literature Review and Recommendations for the Field. In CHI Conference on Human Factors in Computing Systems (CHI '21), May 8–13, 2021, Yokohama, Japan. ACM, New York, NY, USA, 24 pages. https://doi.org/10.1145/3411764.3445734